OP \$165.00 2517102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASO Aviation Services, Inc.		01/03/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camp Systems International, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 Marconi Avenue	
Internal Address:	Long Island MacArthur Airport	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517102	ASO
Registration Number:	2542704	ASO
Registration Number:	2609000	AIRCRAFT SHOPPER ONLINE
Registration Number:	2515006	THE AIRCRAFT MARKET IN REAL TIME
Registration Number:	2603945	I.ASO
Registration Number:	2517101	I.ASO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)433-6563

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157814400

Email: don@mbvlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald D. Buder

Address Line 1: 855 Front Street

Address Line 2: MBV Law LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0973

900065903

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Friend			
Signature:	/Anthony Friend/			
Date:	01/03/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC010307#page1.tif source=DOC010307#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the 3rd day of January, 2007, by and between ASO AVIATION SERVICES, INC., a California corporation with a business address of 5725 Paradise Drive, Suite 400, Corte Madera, CA 94925 ("Assignor") and CAMP SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with a business address of Long Island MacArthur Airport, 999 Marconi Avenue, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks (the "Goodwill"):

Mark	Registration No.
AIRCRAFT SHOPPER ONLINE	2609000
ASO	2517102
ASO logo	2542704
THE AIRCRAFT MARKET IN REAL TIME	2515006
I.ASO logo	2603945
I.ASO	2517101

and

WHEREAS Assignee wishes to obtain all of the rights Assignor holds in the Trademarks and the Goodwill; and

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee any and all existing rights Assignor holds in the Trademarks and the Goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of the right, title and interest Assignor holds in and to the Trademarks and the Goodwill.

Assignor agrees to take any steps reasonably necessary, at Assignor's expense, to assist Assignee in showing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other official entity that the Trademark has been used in connection with the goods or services for which registration has been made, and to otherwise evidence assignment of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:

ASO AVIATION SERVICES, INC.

Anthony Friend, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0975

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF MARIN)	

On 2774 DZC., 2006, before me, Syc CE MASAF, a notary public of the State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared ANTHONY FRIEND, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and state aforesaid, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary's Signature

(SEAL)

JOYCE LEE NAJAFI
COMM. #1670588
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMA
MARIN COUNTY
My Comm. Expires April 18, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 01/03/2007